# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7262673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC	04/13/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAKER HUGHES HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 122**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12029228
Application Number:	12242338
Application Number:	11970923
Application Number:	13335304
Application Number:	12026285
Application Number:	11935258
Application Number:	12031758
Application Number:	12103023
Application Number:	12102002
Application Number:	12469108
Application Number:	12146799
Application Number:	12499968
Application Number:	12120764
Application Number:	12175073
Application Number:	12412490
Application Number:	12180748
Application Number:	12501161
Application Number:	12229934
Application Number:	12956781
Application Number:	12338604

PATENT REEL: 059596 FRAME: 0405

507215823

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12436881
Application Number:	12144406
Application Number:	12236803
Application Number:	12235272
Application Number:	12185208
Application Number:	12857745
Application Number:	12361352
Application Number:	12424301
Application Number:	12396986
Application Number:	12391646
Application Number:	12496138
Application Number:	12754804
Application Number:	12437305
Application Number:	12423044
Application Number:	12386780
Application Number:	12636176
Application Number:	12412042
Application Number:	12401994
Application Number:	12466668
Application Number:	12847594
Application Number:	12913310
Application Number:	12537710
Application Number:	12566909
Application Number:	12469576
Application Number:	12425983
Application Number:	12423054
Application Number:	12423074
Application Number:	12423086
Application Number:	12425594
Application Number:	12485185
Application Number:	12469388
Application Number:	12546839
Application Number:	12503931
Application Number:	12583211
Application Number:	12511148
Application Number:	12723983
Application Number:	12772313
Application Number:	12927455

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13114519
Application Number:	12896266
Application Number:	12618032
Application Number:	12729848
Application Number:	14531305
Application Number:	12729827
Application Number:	12729866
Application Number:	13492267
Application Number:	14489788
Application Number:	12700845
Application Number:	12899647
Application Number:	13044072
Application Number:	12930948
Application Number:	12873568
Application Number:	12931453
Application Number:	12782304
Application Number:	14026355
Application Number:	12880906
Application Number:	12651132
Application Number:	12789914
Application Number:	12892631
Application Number:	12709930
Application Number:	12981083
Application Number:	12878538
Application Number:	12878507
Application Number:	13587634
Application Number:	12795292
Application Number:	12823906
Application Number:	12794354
Application Number:	12782249
Application Number:	12830039
Application Number:	12761126
Application Number:	12959131
Application Number:	12803320
Application Number:	12803321
Application Number:	12971405
Application Number:	12945247
Application Number:	12975657

Application Number:12901122Application Number:13353104Application Number:12857962Application Number:12857259Application Number:13224443Application Number:13050586Application Number:61374149Application Number:13173944	
Application Number: 12857962 Application Number: 12857259 Application Number: 13224443 Application Number: 13050586 Application Number: 61374149	
Application Number: 12857259  Application Number: 13024443  Application Number: 13050586  Application Number: 61374149	
Application Number:13224443Application Number:13050586Application Number:61374149	
Application Number: 13050586 Application Number: 61374149	
Application Number: 61374149	
ļ · ·	
Application Number: 13173944	
Application Number: 12913321	
Application Number: 13249912	
Application Number: 13646028	
Application Number: 13106012	
Application Number: 12925307	
Application Number: 13227040	
Application Number: 13034285	
Application Number: 13098166	
Application Number: 13169434	
Application Number: 13315644	
Application Number: 13153795	
Application Number: 13096442	
Application Number: 13034361	
Application Number: 13041099	
Application Number: 61511293	
Application Number: 13189156	
Application Number: 13162781	
Application Number: 14167189	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** gwengray@bakerhughes.com

Correspondent Name: DEIDRA MCRAE

Address Line 1:17021 ALDINE WESTFIELDAddress Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77073

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHGE-BHH PART II 4-5-2022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEIDRA MCRAE
SIGNATURE:	/Deidra McRae/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2020-04-13\_Certificate of Name Change (BHGE to BHH)#page1.tif

source=2020-04-13\_Certificate of Name Change (BHGE to BHH)#page2.tif

source=2020-04-13\_Certificate of Name Change (BHGE to BHH)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC" TO "BAKER HUGHES HOLDINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020, AT 10:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020.

Authentication: 202754328

Date: 04-13-20

2106297 8100 SR# 20202759927

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:47 AM 04/13/2020
FILED 10:47 AM 04/13/2020
SR 20202759927 - File Number 2106297

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF THE

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC (the "Company") is being duly executed and filed by Lee Whitley, as an Authorized Person, pursuant to the provisions of Section 6 Del. C. § 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Company's Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Baker Hughes Holdings LLC.

3. The effective time of this Certificate of Amendment shall be April 15, 2020.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of this  $13^{\text{th}}$  day of April, 2020.

Lee Whitley

Authorized Person

[Signature page to Certificate of Amendment]